

COUNTY OF YOLO

Office of the County Administrator

Patrick S. Blacklock
County Administrator

625 Court Street, Room 202 • Woodland, CA 95695 Phone: (530) 666-8042 • Fax: (530) 668-4029 www.yolocounty.org

Jenny Tan Communications Coordinator Jenny.Tan@yolocounty.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE October 18, 2019

Contact: Jenny Tan, Communications Coordinator W: (530) 666-8042 • C: (530) 908-8170

Anniversary Celebrations at Yolo County Library

(**Woodland, CA**) – Join the Yolo County Library in celebrating the following three library building anniversaries this fall:

- **10th anniversary of the Arthur F. Turner Community Library:** November 7 from 5:00 7:00 p.m., located at 1212 Merkley Avenue in West Sacramento
- **10th anniversary of the Winters Community Library:** November 14 from 5:00 7:00 p.m., located at 708 Railroad Avenue in Winters
- **20th anniversary of the Esparto Regional Library:** December 5 from 5:00 7:00 p.m., located at 17065 Yolo Avenue in Esparto.

Yolo County Library is hosting these celebrations to thank local residents and partners who made these branches an integral part of life in these communities. Each celebration will include entertainment, activities for all ages, community presentations and refreshments.

"Yolo County Library has benefited from its collaboration with local Friends of the Library organizations, as well as school, city and county partners in these communities. They have been important stakeholders for decades and their incredible support continues to this day," noted Yolo County Librarian Mark Fink. "Our modern libraries provide free resources that can empower local residents and their families to meet their personal learning and enrichment goals," Fink continued.

All of these events are free and open to the public. For more information about the Yolo County Library visit: www.yolocountylibrary.org or connect with the Library on Facebook at: www.facebook.com/yolocountylibrary.org.

###